04-01-2004

| Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) 30-04 | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |
|---|---|
| OMB No. 0651=0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings | 659 |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fleet Capital Corporation formerly Shawmut Capital Corporation Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other State of New York Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other Release of Assignment Execution Date: July 27, 1998 | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Welsh Farms, Inc. Internal Address: |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,525,989; 1,516,182; 1,487,666; 1,537,504; 1,548,475 |
| Additional number(s) attached Yes V No | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Krista Vink Venegas | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Internal Address: McDermott, Will & Emery LLP | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$140 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 2049 Century Park East Suite 3400 | 8. Deposit account number: |
| City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90067 | |
| 9. Signature. | |
| KRISTA VINK VENEGAS Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | |

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

00000028 501946

1525989

01 FC:8521 V2 FC:8522

40.00 MA 100.00 BA

TRADEMARK REEL: 002940 FRAME: 0267

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT

July ____, 1998

Reference is hereby made to the assignment of trademarks between Welsh Farms, Inc. ("Welsh Farms") and Fleet Capital Corporation, formerly known as Shawmut Capital Corp. ("Fleet"). The attached Record of Assignment evidences that Fleet is the assignee of the trademarks represented by the registration numbers: (1) 1,536,583; (2) 1,516,182; (3) 1,537,504; (4) 1,548,475; (5) 1,487,666; (6) 1,525,989; and (7) 1,550,316.

Fleet hereby fully and irrevocably releases all right, title and interest in and to the above-listed trademarks and assigns all such right, title and interest to Welsh Farms.

Fleet Capital Corporation

Name: Howard Hanaman

Title: مرح

007363/01000/220634.1

RECORDED: 03/30/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002940 FRAME: 0268